## **PETITION**

To the Secretary of The Board of Library Trustees of the LaGrange Park Public Library District, Cook County, Illinois:

We, the undersigned, being registered voters of the LaGrange Park Public Library District, Cook County, Illinois, do hereby petition you to cause the following question to be submitted to the voters of said Library District: "Shall the LaGrange Park Public Library District, Cook County, Illinois, be authorized to issue not to exceed \$4,300,000 general obligation alternate bonds for the purposes of repairing, remodeling, improving and equipping the LaGrange Park Public Library Building and refunding certain outstanding obligations of said Library District, as provided for by an ordinance adopted by The Board of Library Trustees of said Library District on the 16th day of June, 2021, with those taxes imposed by said Library District for the establishment, maintenance and support of a public library or libraries within said Library District and such other funds of said Library District as may be lawfully available and annually appropriated for such payment to be the revenue sources to be used to pay the principal of and interest on said bonds, unless said revenue sources are insufficient to pay said bonds, in which case ad valorem property taxes upon all taxable property in said Library District without limitation as to rate or amount are authorized to be extended for such purpose?", and we do hereby further request that said question be certified to the County Clerk of The County of Cook, Illinois, and submitted to the voters of said Library District at the general primary election to be held on the 15th day of March, 2022, or if Senate Bill 825 becomes law, on the 28th day of June, 2022:

		STREET ADDRESS OR RURAL			
		ROUTE NUMBER	CITY, VILLAGE OR		
Signature	PRINTED NAME		Town		
				Cook County,	Illinois
				Cook County,	Illinois
				Cook County,	Illinois
				Cook County,	Illinois
				Cook County,	Illinois
				Cook County,	Illinois
				Cook County,	Illinois
				, Cook County, Illinois	
			, Cook County, Illinois		Illinois
		, Cook County, I		Illinois	
	being first duly sworn, de				
address is					
signed in his or her present time of signing said petition	<del>-</del>	o the best of his or her kn	owledge and belief the	persons so sign	ning were at the
Signed and sworn to before day of					
Illinois Notary Public					
My commission expires					
(NOTARY SEAL)					